## No. A. 46019/1/2019-HMP GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HOME DEPARTMENT

Dated Aizawl, the 27th March, 2019

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section(1) of Section 20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act No. 2 of 1974) the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint the officers holding the posts of Deputy Commissioner of the District, Additional Deputy Commissioner, Sub-Divisional Officer(Civil) & (Sadar), Assistant Commissioner/Sub-Deputy Commissioner in a District/Sub-Division in all Districts of Mizoram as Executive Magistrates by designation as follows:-

l	II
Deputy Commissioner	District Magistrate
Additional Deputy Commissioner	Additional District Magistrate
Sub-Divisional Officer(Civil) & (Sadar)	Sub-Divisional Magistrate
Assistant Commissioner/Sub- Deputy Commissioner in a District/Sub-Division	Executive Magistrates

The powers so vested under the Code upon these officers shall be exercised by them within the local limits of their respective jurisdiction with immediate effect and until further order.

## Sd/-Lalnunmawia Chuaungo

Chief Secretary to the Government of Mizoram

Memo No. A. 46019/1/2019-HMP : Dated Aizawl, the 27th March, 2019 Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioner, Mizoram.
- 3. All Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Mizoram.
- 4. All Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil) & (Sadar), Mizoram.
- All Assistant Commissioner/Sub-Deputy Commissioner in a District/Sub-Division, Mizoram.
- 6. Controller, Printing & Stationeries with 5(five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 7. Officers concerned.
- 8. Guard File.

(ZAHMINGTHANGA)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Home Department.

#ares | 25 | 03 | 19 | maje # 1